mgc

Keister Named Treasurer of North Carolina Association of Defense Attorneys

July 7, 2020

Media Contact

Powers Tanis Director of Strategic Marketing and Communications 803.221.4907 email@mgclaw.com RALEIGH, NC – McAngus Goudelock & Courie (MGC), a regional insurance defense firm, is pleased to announce that Raleigh attorney <u>JD Keister</u> has been named treasurer of the North Carolina Association of Defense Attorneys (NCADA).

Keister earned a Juris Doctor from the Ohio Northern University Pettit College of Law and Bachelor of Arts from Bowling Green State University. He has practiced civil litigation and complex litigation for nearly two decades, while being an active speaker on hot topics related to the industry, including litigation management. Keister is a member of the North Carolina Bar Association, North Carolina State Bar Association, Mecklenburg County Bar Association, Wake County Bar Association and Professional Liability Underwriting Society. He is also the president of the Claims and Litigation Management Alliance Eastern North Carolina Chapter, and serves on the Steering Committee of the Defense Research Institute's Insurance Roundtable.

Established in 1977, North Carolina Association of Defense Attorneys (NCADA) is a professional organization of nearly 900 attorneys and paralegals who devote a majority of their time representing the interests of business and individuals in civil litigation. NCADA is committed to enhancing the skills, effectiveness and professionalism of civil trial lawyers, as well as anticipating and addressing issues germane to defense lawyers and the civil justice system. Their members come from diverse backgrounds, practice areas and work for firms of all sizes, private corporations, municipalities and government departments and agencies.

McAngus Goudelock & Courie is a metrics-driven law built specifically to serve the insurance industry, their insureds and self-insureds. Past success does not indicate the likelihood of success in any future legal representation.

© McAngus Goudelock & Courie LLC 2024